

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2762 Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Informational Report	Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/5/2017	In control:	Probation		
On agenda:	12/12/2017	Final action:	12/12/2017		
Title:	Memorandum of Understanding with Redwood Coast Action Agency and Corresponding Supplemental Budget for Budget Unit 294, for Contract Services (4/5th Vote Required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Memorandum of Understanding with Redwood Coast Action Agency.pdf				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass
N (The demostry of the second the Deedeer		

Memorandum of Understanding with Redwood Coast Action Agency and Corresponding Supplemental Budget for Budget Unit 294, for Contract Services (4/5th Vote Required)

That the Board of Supervisors approve the attached Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Humboldt County Probation and Redwood Coast Action Agency (RCAA) to provide long-term case management services to clients recovering from drug and alcohol addiction; authorize the Chief Probation Officer to execute this MOU, as well as any amendments or extensions necessary to complete this year long pilot program; and approve the corresponding supplemental budget for budget unit 294 (4/5th vote required).